Approved Sublets
For the Period 2/1/2025 Thru 2/28/2025

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Construction Services/Procurement Division

Revision Date 5/6/2025

DPNO JOB NAME

24121
23460
24121
24121
24121
23150
23150
24134
24134
24134
24141
22117
23111

24133
24134
24134
24134
24134
24134
24134
24134
24134
24146
24146
22112
24141
24128
24142
23128
24135
24123
24142
23131
23131
22127
24119
24103
24123

ROUTE 287, FROM DURHAM AVENUE TO ROUTE 28, CONT .#: 006243
Drawbridge Preventive Maintenance Contract 2023-3

ROUTE 287, FROM DURHAM AVENUE TO ROUTE 28, CONT .#: 006243
ROUTE 287, FROM DURHAM AVENUE TO ROUTE 28, CONT .#: 006243
ROUTE 287, FROM DURHAM AVENUE TO ROUTE 28, CONT .#: 006243
ROUTE 49 BUCKSHUTEM ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS (C
ROUTE 49 BUCKSHUTEM ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS (C
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
ROUTE 31 SB, FROM CR 523(WALTER FORAN BLVD) TO WECOTT DR
ROUTE 20, PATERSON, SAFETY, DRAINAGE, AND RESUFACING, COt
ROUTE 1&9T/NEW ROAD. ST.PAUL'S AVENUE TO VAN KEUREN AVE"}
ROUTE U.S. 1&9 (PULASKI SKYWAY) CONTRACT 6A, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.
ROUTE 49 BRIDGE OVER MAURICE RIVER, CONT.NO. 036153140
ROUTE 49 BRIDGE OVER MAURICE RIVER, CONT.NO. 036153140
ROUTE 29, FROM CASS STREET TO CALHOUN STREET, DRAINAGE "
ROUTE 31 SB, FROM CR 523(WALTER FORAN BLVD) TO WECOTT DR
ROUTE 40, FROM HAMILTON COMMON DRIVE TO WEST END AVENU
ROUTE 206, FROM PINES ROAD TO CR 521 (MONTAGUE RIVER ROA
ROUTE 57, LOPATCONG CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT, CONTRA!
ROUTE 23, FROM ROUTE 287 TO CR 694, CONTRACT NO. 013243250
ROUTE 57, FROM PORT MURRAY ROAD(CR 629) TO ROUTE 82, CON
ROUTE 206, FROM PINES ROAD TO CR 521 (MONTAGUE RIVER ROA
ROUTE 23, BRIDGE OVER PEQUANNOCK RIVER/HAMBURG TURNPIF
ROUTE 23, BRIDGE OVER PEQUANNOCK RIVER/HAMBURG TURNPIF
JONES ROAD OVER ROUTE 4, CONTRACT NO. 009950194
PRINCETON PIKE (CR 583) BRIDGE REPLCEMENT OVER ROUTE 295
ROUTE 15 CORRIDOR, ROCKFALL MITIGATION, CONTRACT A, CONT
ROUTE 57, FROM PORT MURRAY ROAD(CR 629) TO ROUTE 82, CON

FEDERAL PROJ. NO. APPROVAL DATE PRIME NAME

0287(363 )
D00S(680)
0287(363 )
0287(363 )
0287(363 )
HSIP-0049(310)
HSIP-0049(310)
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0280(340)
0031(345)
NHP-0020(301)
100% State
100% STATE
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0280(340)
NHP-0049(314)
NHP-0049(314)
NHP-0029(329)
0031(345)
0040(324)
0206(342)
0057326
0023(340)
0057(330)
0206(342)
0023332
0023332

CRRSAA-FLEX-0004 (32

0583(302)
0015(318)
0057(330)

2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/25/2025
2/25/2025
2/24/2025
2/18/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025

STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO.,, LLC
SOUTH STATE, INC.

STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., LLC
STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., LLC
STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., LLC
SOUTH STATE, INC.

SOUTH STATE, INC.

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. C
GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION (
UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., IN(
SOUTH STATE, INC.

SOUTH STATE, INC.

CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.
BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SOUTH STATE, INC.

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CREAMER SANZARI, A JOINT VENTL
SOUTH STATE, INC.

UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.

SUBCONTRACTOR

TRAFFIC LINES, INC.

STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INC.

LC EQUIPMENT, INC.

CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC
DIEHL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
A&R FENCE & GUIDERAIL, LLC
HENKELS & MCCOY, INC.

PROTEC DOCUMENTATION SERVICI
STATEWIDE STRIPING CORPORATIC
WETLANDS, INC.

KAS CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANT
ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTI!
COASTAL STEEL CONSTR CO INC
TIFFANY ELECTRIC, INC.

ATLAS CONCRETE CORP.

SANGLE SOLUTIONS CORP.
Abatetech, Inc.

APPLE CORING & CUTTING CORP.
M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION Ci
CRISDEL GROUP, INC.

GUARDIAN FENCE CO INC
EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.

FENCING & EROSION CONTROL LLC
CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC

JBL ELECTRIC, INC. DBA MCPHEE E
A&R FENCE & GUIDERAIL, LLC
CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC
SYRSTONE, INC

BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INC.
WETLANDS, INC.

TIFFANY ELECTRIC, INC.
STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INC.
TRAFFIC LINES, INC.

CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC



DPNO JOB NAME

24123
24135
24116
25434
24129
24136
24132
24151

ROUTE 57, FROM PORT MURRAY ROAD(CR 629) TO ROUTE 82, CON'
ROUTE 23, FROM ROUTE 287 TO CR 694, CONTRACT NO. 013243250
ROUTE 47, FROM GROVE STREET TO RT.130, CONT.NO.062123050,
MTN TIMBER AND UNDERWATER, NORTH - 2025

ROUTE 130, FROM APPLEWOOD COURT TO DEANS-RHODE HALL R(
ROUTE 9, FROM KENNEDY BLVD. TO HULSE ROAD/GEORGIA TAVER
PERKINTOWN ROAD (CR 644) BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 295, CONTRAC’
ADA SOUTH, CONTRACT 1 WITH ROW (RTS 30 & 52), CONTRACT NO
TOTAL APPROVED SUBLETS: 46

FEDERAL PROJ. NO. APPROVAL DATE PRIME NAME

0057(330)
0023(340)
0047(317)
N/A

0130(340)
0009(342)
0644(304)
D00S(931)

Page 2 of 2

2/13/2025
2/13/2025
2/11/2025
2/11/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
SOUTH STATE, INC.

IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.
RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR. CO.
SOUTH STATE, INC.

SUBCONTRACTOR

WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC
KELLER NORTH AMERICA, INC.
BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
DISCOVER CONSTRUCTION, LLC
Advanced Highway Services
HACKNEY CONCRETE, INC.



