

DPNO JOB NAME

24121 ROUTE 287, FROM DURHAM AVENUE TO ROUTE 28, CONT.#: 006243: 0287(363)

New Jersey Department of Transportation Construction Services/Procurement Division Approved Sublets

For the Period 2/1/2025 Thru 2/28/2025

FEDERAL PROJ. NO. APPROVAL DATE PRIME NAME

2/28/2025

STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., LLC

SUBCONTRACTOR

TRAFFIC LINES, INC.

	STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INC.
O., LLC	LC EQUIPMENT, INC.
O., LLC	CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC
O., LLC	SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC
	DIEHL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
	A&R FENCE & GUIDERAIL, LLC
N CO., INC	HENKELS & MCCOY, INC.
N CO., INC	PROTEC DOCUMENTATION SERVIC
N CO., INC	STATEWIDE STRIPING CORPORATIC
NC.	WETLANDS, INC.
CONST. C	KAS CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANT
UCTION (ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTI
JCTION C	COASTAL STEEL CONSTR CO INC
N CO., INC	TIFFANY ELECTRIC, INC.
N CO., INC	ATLAS CONCRETE CORP.
N CO., INC	SANGLE SOLUTIONS CORP.
N CO., INC	Abatetech, Inc.
N CO., INC	APPLE CORING & CUTTING CORP.
N CO., INC	M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION C
N CO., INC	CRISDEL GROUP, INC.
N CO., INC	GUARDIAN FENCE CO INC
	EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.
	FENCING & EROSION CONTROL LLC
CORP.	CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC
NC.	JBL ELECTRIC, INC. DBA MCPHEE E
	A&R FENCE & GUIDERAIL, LLC
S, INC.	CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC
, INC.	SYRSTONE, INC
S, INC.	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
S, INC.	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
S, INC.	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
, INC.	STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INC.
, INC.	WETLANDS, INC.
NT VENTL	TIFFANY ELECTRIC, INC.
	STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INC.
JCTION C	TRAFFIC LINES, INC.
S, INC.	CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC

23460	Drawbridge Preventive Maintenance Contract 2023-3	D00S(680)	2/28/2025	SOUTH STATE, INC.	STRUCTU
24121	ROUTE 287, FROM DURHAM AVENUE TO ROUTE 28, CONT.#: 006243:	0287(363)	2/28/2025	STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., LLC	LC EQUIF
24121	ROUTE 287, FROM DURHAM AVENUE TO ROUTE 28, CONT.#: 006243:	0287(363)	2/28/2025	STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., LLC	CLEAN EA
24121	ROUTE 287, FROM DURHAM AVENUE TO ROUTE 28, CONT.#: 006243:	0287(363)	2/28/2025	STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., LLC	SAFETY I
23150	ROUTE 49 BUCKSHUTEM ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS (C	HSIP-0049(310)	2/27/2025	SOUTH STATE, INC.	DIEHL EL
23150	ROUTE 49 BUCKSHUTEM ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS (C	HSIP-0049(310)	2/27/2025	SOUTH STATE, INC.	A&R FEN
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	HENKELS
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	PROTEC
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	STATEWI
24141	ROUTE 31 SB, FROM CR 523(WALTER FORAN BLVD) TO WECOTT DR	0031(345)	2/26/2025	BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WETLAND
22117	ROUTE 20, PATERSON, SAFETY, DRAINAGE, AND RESUFACING, COM	NHP-0020(301)	2/26/2025	NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. C	KAS CON
23111	ROUTE 1&9T/NEW ROAD. ST.PAUL'S AVENUE TO VAN KEUREN AVEN	100% State	2/26/2025	GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION (ASPEN LA
24133	ROUTE U.S. 1&9 (PULASKI SKYWAY) CONTRACT 6A, CONTRACT NO.	100% STATE	2/26/2025	UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C	COASTAL
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	TIFFANY
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	ATLAS CO
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	SANGLE
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	Abatetech
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	APPLE CO
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	M.L. RUB
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	CRISDEL
24134	NORTH MUNN AVENUE BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 280, CONTRACT NO.	NHP-0280(340)	2/26/2025	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	GUARDIA
24146	ROUTE 49 BRIDGE OVER MAURICE RIVER, CONT.NO. 036153140	NHP-0049(314)	2/25/2025	SOUTH STATE, INC.	EDWARD
24146	ROUTE 49 BRIDGE OVER MAURICE RIVER, CONT.NO. 036153140	NHP-0049(314)	2/25/2025	SOUTH STATE, INC.	FENCING
22112	ROUTE 29, FROM CASS STREET TO CALHOUN STREET, DRAINAGE	NHP-0029(329)	2/24/2025	CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	CLEAN E
24141	ROUTE 31 SB, FROM CR 523(WALTER FORAN BLVD) TO WECOTT DR	0031(345)	2/18/2025	BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	JBL ELEC
24128	ROUTE 40, FROM HAMILTON COMMON DRIVE TO WEST END AVENU	0040(324)	2/13/2025	SOUTH STATE, INC.	A&R FEN
24142	ROUTE 206, FROM PINES ROAD TO CR 521 (MONTAGUE RIVER ROA	0206(342)	2/13/2025	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	CLEAN E
23128	ROUTE 57, LOPATCONG CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT, CONTRA	0057326	2/13/2025	RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SYRSTON
24135	ROUTE 23, FROM ROUTE 287 TO CR 694, CONTRACT NO. 013243250	0023(340)	2/13/2025	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	BLACK R
24123	ROUTE 57, FROM PORT MURRAY ROAD(CR 629) TO ROUTE 82, CON	0057(330)	2/13/2025	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	BLACK R
24142	ROUTE 206, FROM PINES ROAD TO CR 521 (MONTAGUE RIVER ROA	0206(342)	2/13/2025	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	BLACK R
23131	ROUTE 23, BRIDGE OVER PEQUANNOCK RIVER/HAMBURG TURNPIK	0023332	2/13/2025	RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	STRUCTU
23131	ROUTE 23, BRIDGE OVER PEQUANNOCK RIVER/HAMBURG TURNPIK	0023332	2/13/2025	RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WETLAND
22127	JONES ROAD OVER ROUTE 4, CONTRACT NO. 009950194	CRRSAA-FLEX-0004 (32	2/13/2025	CREAMER SANZARI, A JOINT VENTL	TIFFANY
24119	PRINCETON PIKE (CR 583) BRIDGE REPLCEMENT OVER ROUTE 295	0583(302)	2/13/2025	SOUTH STATE, INC.	STRUCTU
24103	ROUTE 15 CORRIDOR, ROCKFALL MITIGATION, CONTRACT A, CONT	0015(318)	2/13/2025	UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION C	TRAFFIC
24123	ROUTE 57, FROM PORT MURRAY ROAD(CR 629) TO ROUTE 82, CON	0057(330)	2/13/2025	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	CLEAN E

DPNO JOB NAME

FEDERAL PROJ. NO. APPROVAL DATE PRIME NAME

SUBCONTRACTOR

24123	ROUTE 57, FROM PORT MURRAY ROAD(CR 629) TO ROUTE 82, CON	0057(330)	2/13/2025	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
24135	ROUTE 23, FROM ROUTE 287 TO CR 694, CONTRACT NO. 013243250	0023(340)	2/13/2025	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	WORK ZONE CONTRACTORS, LLC
24116	ROUTE 47, FROM GROVE STREET TO RT.130, CONT.NO.062123050,	0047(317)	2/11/2025	SOUTH STATE, INC.	CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC
25434	MTN TIMBER AND UNDERWATER, NORTH - 2025	N/A	2/11/2025	IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	KELLER NORTH AMERICA, INC.
24129	ROUTE 130, FROM APPLEWOOD COURT TO DEANS-RHODE HALL RC	0130(340)	2/5/2025	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
24136	ROUTE 9, FROM KENNEDY BLVD. TO HULSE ROAD/GEORGIA TAVER	0009(342)	2/5/2025	SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	DISCOVER CONSTRUCTION, LLC
24132	PERKINTOWN ROAD (CR 644) BRIDGE OVER ROUTE 295, CONTRAC	0644(304)	2/4/2025	RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTR. CO.	Advanced Highway Services
24151	ADA SOUTH, CONTRACT 1 WITH ROW (RTS 30 & 52), CONTRACT NO.	D00S(931)	2/4/2025	SOUTH STATE, INC.	HACKNEY CONCRETE, INC.
	TOTAL APPROVED SUBLETS: 46				